### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM709528

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION SEQUENCE:** 3

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wego Chemical Group LLC		12/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wego Chemical Group LP		
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street		
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3976369	WEGO
Registration Number:	5044765	WEGO
Registration Number:	5045627	WEGO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: tsegalman@grr.com **Correspondent Name:** Teresa Segalman

Address Line 1: c/o Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Segalman
SIGNATURE:	/teresa segalman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0677

900676848

source=Wego Chemical Group LLC conversion to Wego Chem Group LP#page1.tif source=Wego Chemical Group LLC conversion to Wego Chem Group LP#page2.tif source=Wego Chemical Group LLC conversion to Wego Chem Group LP#page3.tif source=Wego Chemical Group LLC conversion to Wego Chem Group LP#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "WEGO CHEMICAL GROUP

LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WEGO CHEMICAL GROUP LLC" TO "WEGO CHEMICAL GROUP LP", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:37

O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

7849184 8100V SR# 20214076144

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204990620 Date: 12-15-21



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

"WEGO CHEMICAL GROUP LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

7849184 8100V SR# 20214076144

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice to Bullion Secretary of Series

Authentication: 204990620

Date: 12-15-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:36 PM 12/13/2021 FILED 05:37 PM 12/13/2021 SR 20214076144 - File Number 7849184

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is **Delaware**.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u>.
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is February 12, 2020.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Wego Chemical Group LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Wego Chemical Group LP.
- 6.) The conversion of Wego Chemical Group LLC into Wego Chemical Group LP shall become effective after the filing of this Certificate on the future effective date of December 31, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 13th day of December, A.D. 2021.

By: Wego Holdings Inc.

The General Partner of Wego Chemical Group LP

Hilbert Eshaghpour, President of

Wego Holdings Inc., the General Partner

of Wego Chemical Group LP

and President of the limited liability company existing immediately prior to this Certificate of Conversion becoming

effective, Wego Chemical Group LLC

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

- The Undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised
   Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, do hereby certify as follows:
- First: The name of the limited partnership is Wego Chemical Group LP.
- Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is <u>1209 Orange Street</u>, <u>Corporation Trust Center</u> in the city of <u>Wilmington</u> Zip Code <u>19801</u>.

The name of the Registered Agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Third: The name and mailing address of each general partner is as follows:

Wego Holdings Inc.

Attn: Hilbert Eshaghpour, President
239 Great Neck Road
Great Neck, NY 11023

 The formation of Wego Chemical Group LP shall become effective after the filing of this Certificate on the future effective date of <u>December 31, 2021</u>.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the 13th day of December, A.D. 2021.

By: Wego Holdings Inc.

The General Partner of Wego Chemical Group LP

Hilbert Eshaghpour, President of

Wego Holdings Inc., the General Partner

of Wego Chemical Group LP

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:36 PM 12/13/2021 FILED 05:37 PM 12/13/2021 SR 20214076144 - File Number 7849184

**RECORDED: 02/21/2022**